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MINISTlm's DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACl's--continued. 
--- -----------------,-----------------:----------

Rate of Duty. 

Record. Goods. Classification under Tariff, 
and Item No. 

Tariff. Tariff. I 
~r~[::!~~ial --I--aeneral 

----' ----- --

2/455/5 

3/55/6 

t2/141/ll 

13/21 

t8/9/18 

t8,13/16 

I Machi~ery, &c., :-nd appliances-continued. 
N.e.I., other kmds, VIZ.,-

I 
Conveyors and elevators, viz.-· 

I 

Elevators, swing tray type, for handling 
boxes and crates 

I Screens, vibrating, for gravel and similar 
materials 

Sewing, viz.-
Mattress roll edge machines 

(N oTE.-Electric motor should be separately 
classified under Tariff item 338 (1) ) 

(NoTE.-'-Revises decision on page 427 of 
Tariff-book) 

Springs, coil, volute, and spiral, viz. :
Mainsprings for clocks and watches .. 

Textile piece goods-Dress nets, curtain nets, em
broidery nets, and similar nets, viz. :

Textile piece goods (not exceeding in weight 3 oz. 
per sq. yd.) of which at least half the area is 
(a) formed by the weaves known as "leno," 
" gauze," or "marquisette," and (b) has the 
warp and weft threads respectively so spaced 
as to leave between them interstices (I) at 
least as wide as the threl\ds or (2) of a total 
width not less than the total width of the 
threads; also textile piece goods (other than 
laces and muslins) manuafctured on a lace 
loom 

(No'l'E.-Revises decision on page 643 of 
Tariff-book) 

Muslins, viz.-
Muslins or voiles (not exceeding in weight 

3 oz. per sq. yd.) (a) in which, in the process 
of weaving or in a subsequent operation, 
any of the yarns or threads running in the 
same general djrection have been made to 
cross one another at intervals (that is to say, 
where warp threads cross warp threads or 
weft threads cross weft threads); or (b) in 
which, for the purpose of producing a stripe, 
spot, or other design, any of the threads or 
yarns in the finished material, in the case 
of the weft, do not run from selvedge to 
selvedge, or, in the case of the warp, are 
not continuous from end to end of the piece 

(NoTE.-Revises decision on page 645 of 
Tariff-book) 

"I 
LAB machinery, &c., n.e.i., r other kinds (353 (5) ) 
J 
As sewing machines (351 (9) ) 

As coil springs (371) 

As dress nets, curtain nets, &c. 
(182) 

As muslins (182) 

20 per cent. 40 per cent. 

Free Free. 

Free 20 per cent. 

20 per cent. 40 per cent. 

20 pel' cent. 40 per cent. 

Minister's Order No. 10. GEO. CRAIG, Comptroller of Customs. 

Public Tru.9t Office Act, 1908. and ita Amendm~nt8.-Elections to administer Estatetl. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Snpreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder 

set forth. 

~~.I 
-----~---.--------

Namt: Occupation. Residence. 

I ---------------i------

Gerity, Kathileen or Cath-
leen 

2 Gilroy, Edwin Thomas 
3 Hunt, Emma 
4 Lorking, Percy Alexander .. 
5 Maher, Marjory May, or 

Marjorie May 
6 McLaren, James 
7 McCormick, Henry 
8 Murphy, Winifred 

9 Murphy, Ada Blanche 
10 Peters, Peter 
II Stratford, Emily Sophia 
12 Thompson, Robert 
13 Tocher, John 
14 Tripe, Clara Eliza 

Widow .. 

Cutter 
Married woman .. 
Driver 
Spinster 

Old-age pensioner 
Seaman 
Widow .. 

Married woman ., I 
Bootmaker 
Widow 

Labourer "1 Groom and labourer 
Widow .. 

Wellington 

Auckland 
Spotswood 
Auckland 
Te Pohue 

Dargaville 
Wellington 
Dannevirke (formerly 

Howick) 
Sydney .. 
Woodville 
Hope 
Wellington 
Winton .. 
Wanganui 

--~~------------------~----- -----~--------~----

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd September, 1929. 

c 

I 
Date 

of Death. 
_. 

26/7/29 

14/2/29 
30/7/29 
15/7/28 
14/7/29 

18/7/29 
22/6/29 
4/8/29 

29/3/28 
10/8/29 
16/8/29 
24/7/29 
5/6/29 
8/8/29 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

29/8/29 

29/8/29 
29/8/29 
31/8/29 
29/8/29 

31/8/29 
31/8/29 
31/8/29 

29/8/29 
29/8/29 
29/8/29 
29/8/29 
29/8/29 
31/8/29 

Testate or I 
Intestate. 

Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

" 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 

" Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 
N. Plymouth. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 

Wellington. 
Napier. 
Nelson. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Wellington. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


