MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS-continued.

Record.	Goods.	,	Rate of Duty.		
		Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	British Preferential Tariff.	General Tariff.	
	Machinery, &c., and appliances—continued. N.e.i., other kinds, viz.,— Conveyors and elevators, viz.—		-		
2/455/5	Elevators, swing tray type, for handling boxes and crates	As machinery, &c., n.e.i.,	20 per cent.	40 per cent.	
3/55/6	Screens, vibrating, for gravel and similar materials	other kinds (353 (5))		•	
†2/141/11	Sewing, viz.— Mattress roll edge machines (Note.—Electric motor should be separately classified under Tariff item 338 (1)) (Note.—Revises decision on page 427 of Tariff-book)	As sewing machines (351 (9))	Free	Free.	
13/21	Springs, coil, volute, and spiral, viz.:— Mainsprings for clocks and watches	As coil springs (371)	Free	20 per cent.	
†8/9/18	Textile piece goods—Dress nets, curtain nets, embroidery nets, and similar nets, viz.:— Textile piece goods (not exceeding in weight 3 oz. per sq. yd.) of which at least half the area is (a) formed by the weaves known as "leno,"	As dress nets, curtain nets, &c. (182)	20 per cent.	40 per cent.	
	"gauze," or "marquisette," and (b) has the warp and weft threads respectively so spaced as to leave between them interstices (1) at least as wide as the threads or (2) of a total width not less than the total width of the threads; also textile piece goods (other than laces and muslins) manuafetured on a lace loom		·		
	(Note.—Revises decision on page 643 of Tariff-book)				
†8/3/16	Muslins, viz.— Muslins or voiles (not exceeding in weight 3 oz. per sq. yd.) (a) in which, in the process of weaving or in a subsequent operation, any of the yarns or threads running in the same general direction have been made to cross one another at intervals (that is to say,	As muslins (182)	20 per cent.	40 per cent.	
	where warp threads cross warp threads or weft threads cross weft threads); or (b) in which, for the purpose of producing a stripe, spot, or other design, any of the threads or				
	yarns in the finished material, in the case of the weft, do not run from selvedge to selvedge, or, in the case of the warp, are not continuous from end to end of the piece				
	(Note.—Revises decision on page 645 of Tariff-book)		<u> </u>		

Minister's Order No. 10.

GEO. CRAIG, Comptroller of Customs.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Gerity, Kathileen or Cath- leen	Widow	Wellington	26/7/29	29/8/29	Intestate	Wellington.
$2 \cdot$	Gilroy, Edwin Thomas	Cutter	Auckland	14/2/29	29/8/29	٠,,	Auckland.
3	Hunt, Emma	Married woman	Spotswood	30/7/29	29/8/29	Testate	N. Plymouth
4	Lorking, Percy Alexander	Driver	Auckland	15/7/28	31/8/29	Intestate	Auckland.
5	Maher, Marjory May, or Marjorie May	Spinster	Te Pohue	14/7/29	29/8/29	,,	Napier.
6	McLaren, James	Old-age pensioner	Dargaville	18/7/29	31/8/29	Testate	Auckland.
7	McCormick, Henry	Seaman	Wellington	22/6/29	31/8/29	Intestate	Wellington.
8	Murphy, Winifred	Widow	Dannevirke (formerly Howick)		31/8/29	Testate	Napier.
9	Murphy, Ada Blanche	Married woman	Sydney	29/3/28	29/8/29	Intestate	Wellington.
10	Peters, Peter	Bootmaker	Woodville	10/8/29	29/8/29	Testate	Napier.
11	Stratford, Emily Sophia	Widow	Hope	16/8/29	29/8/29	••	Nelson.
12	Thompson, Robert	Labourer	Wellington	24/7/29	29/8/29	Intestate	Wellington.
13	Tocher, John	Groom and labourer	Winton	5/6/29	29/8/29	,,	Invercargill.
14	Tripe, Clara Eliza	Widow	Wanganui	8/8/29	31/8/29	Testate	Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd September, 1929.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee,